
 

Four Amendment Notice 

 for  

Request for Bids for the Procurement of Works dated on 8
th

 December 2023 for Upgradation of Mangalapur- Kanchibazar Road (Bebra 

to Kanchibazar Section) 

Second Amendment Notice Publication Date: January 8, 2024 

This is to notify that we have issued herewith the Second Amendment on The Request for Bids for the Procurement of Works issued in PPMO 

dated on 8
th

 December 2023 for Upgradation of Manglapur- Kanchibazar Road (Bebara to Kanchibazar Section), Tilottama, under Nepal Urban 

Governance and Infrastructure Project (NUGIP), RFB No: NP-DUDBC-395275-CW-RFB, Loan No. /Credit No.: IDA-6778-NP. 

RFB AMENDMENT MATRIX 

S.N. Reference 
Initial Version  

(RFB issued on 8 December 2023) 
Amended RFB Content 

1.  Notice of Request for 

Bids Works, SN-5,  
A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased 

from the Tilottama Municipality, Office of Municipal 

Executive, by eligible Bidders on the submission of a 

written application, along with the copy of company/firm 

registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of NRs. 20000 till 3 rd February 2024 

during office hours 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM.  

 

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased 

from the Tilottama Municipality, Office of Municipal 

Executive, by eligible Bidders on the submission of a 

written application, along with the copy of company/firm 

registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee of NRs. 20000 till 13
th
 February 2024 during 

office hours 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM.  

 

2.  Notice of Request for 

Bids Works, SN-6, 
Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Tilottama 

Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Chief 

Administrative Officer,  Manigram, Lumbini Province or 

through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon 

or before 12:00 hours of  4 February 2024 Bids received 

after this deadline will be rejected.  

 

Electronic bids must be submitted to the office Tilottama 

Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive, Chief 

Administrative Officer, Manigram, Lumbini Province or 

through PPMO’s e-GP system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egpon 

or before 12:00 hours of  14
th
 February 2024 Bids received 

after this deadline will be rejected.  

3.  Notice of Request for 

Bids Works, SN-7, 
The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' 

representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hours of 4 

February 2024 at the office of Tilottama Municipality, 

Office of Municipal Executive, Manigram, Lumbini 

The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' 

representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 hours of 14
th
 

February 2024 at the office of Tilottama Municipality, 

Office of Municipal Executive, Manigram, Lumbini 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp


Province. Bids must be valid until 12 April 2024 and must 

be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid 

security in pdf format in amounting to a minimum of NRS.  

51,00,000.00 

Province. Bids must be valid until 13
th
 May 2024 and must 

be accompanied by a bid security or scanned copy of the bid 

security in pdf format in amounting to a minimum of NRS.  

51,00,000.00 

4.  

Section II: Bid Data Sheet 

C.   Preparation of Bids 

ITB 18.1 

The bid shall be valid until: 10
th
 May 2024 

The bid shall be valid until: 20th May 2024 

5.  

Section II: Bid Data Sheet 

C.   Preparation of Bids 

ITB 19.1 

The Bidder shall furnish a bid security, from Commercial 

Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank 

Guarantee as per prevailing Law with a minimum of NRS. 

51,00,000.00, which shall be valid until 10th June 2024 

The Bidder shall furnish a bid security, from Commercial 

Bank or Financial Institution eligible to issue Bank 

Guarantee as per prevailing Law with a minimum of NRS.  

51,00,000.00, which shall be valid until 20 th June 2024 

 

6.  

Section II: Bid Data Sheet 

D.   Submission and 

Opening of Bids 

ITB 22.1  

The deadline for Bid submission is:  

Date:  4 February 2024 

Time:12:00 hours 

 

The deadline for Bid submission is:  

Date:  14 February 2024 

Time:12:00 hours 

 

7.  

Section II: Bid Data Sheet 

D.   Submission and 

Opening of Bids 

ITB 25.1  

The Technical Bid opening shall take place at : 

Date :4 February 2024 

Time :13:00 hours  The Technical Bid opening shall take place at : 

Date : 14 February 2024 

Time :13:00 hours  

8.  

BOQ Section 

17 Construction work 

 

 

 

 

  80 SQM 



17.1 Cross Drainage 

Structures 

17.1.1 Pipe Culvert (90 cm 

dia) without earth cushion 

Pipe Culvert (900 mm dia): 

Supplying and laying 

centering, 

shuttering of various pattern 

formworks (F2 finish)with 

ply 

wood & all kind of vertical 

and 

horizontal supports for all 

kinds 

of RCC works for 

foundations, 

sub- structure and 

superstructure 

including nails, 

propping scaffolding, 

staging, 

supporting and bracing in 

proper lines and level, 

sealing 

the joints properly and de 

shuttering 

as approved by the 

Engineer etc., complete at all 

levels as per Drawing, 

Specifications and 

instructions 

of the Engineer. (SS/SP 

1804 , 

1805) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

       2 SQM 



9.  Providing and fixing of 

HYSD 

reinforcement of various 

diameter, works including 

straigtening, cutting, bending 

and tying the bars with 

binding 

wire (binding wires shall not 

be 

measured separately) 

including 

all waste and cut pieces, 

provision for adequate 

numbers 

of spacers, chairs, providing 

and 

placing cement mortar (1:1) 

cover blocks to keep the bars 

in 

intended position all 

completer 

as per Drawing, Technical 

Specification and as per 

instruction of Engineer. 

(SS/SP 

2014) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                            80.0 MT 

                                  2 MT 

 


